Result of Tie

A pair of Candlesticks presented by Admiral Hutton, a Gold Bar and £20.00

1 Mr JBG Shepherd

A Silver Bar and £15.00
2 Mr B Colman-Sadd

A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr ERT Jeens

Winner of a Bronze Bar

4 Mr CD Heales
Maj J Cload
Mr BJ Le Cheminant
Mr DC Luckman
LCpl HG Asquith-Beard
Mr DFP Richards
10 Mr TJD Raincock
11 Mr LA Reid
12 Mr ANR Walker
13 Mr JC Underwood
14 Mr LT Malcic
15 Cdt LCpl R Celesia

O 00 N o U

16 Miss CH Cuming

17 Mr DA Roberts

18 Mr SAJ Dowley

19 Mr TM Drysdale

20 Mr S Bland

21 Mr G Woodman

22 Cdt LCpl OE Roussel
23 Mr D Lowe

24 Mr DR Armstrong
25 Mr M Horton-Baker
26 Mr ER Welford

27 Mr PM Patel

28 Mr JA Bullock

28 Mr LVG OFlynn

30 Mr SD Shouler

31 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite
32 Mr RK Edwards

33 Mr BA Horwood

34 Mr TJ Bullock

35 Maj NT Healy

36 Mr C Mallett

37 Mr EBDS Reis

XS

XS
XS

XS
XS

AS

XS

XS
XS

XS
AS

AS

x X

0s

NRA 155th Imperial Meeting

Admiral Hutton

900x

Old Guildfordians RC

Canada

Welsh RA

OGRE

Surrey RA

Jersey RA
Sedgemoor TSC
ATSC

Old Marlburian RC
Old Epsomian RC
Surrey RA

Old Framlinghamians RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Guernsey RC

UKCRT

GB U25

NRA

Surrey RA

City of Newcastle RC
CTV SC

DCRA

BCRT

Old Guildfordians RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Old Wellingtonians
Old Epsomian RC
Langar RC

Old Guildfordians RC
Surrey RA

LMRA

North Herts Rifles
Ashburton DRC
Langar RC

ATSC

Jersey RC

Old Wellingtonians

V5VVVV5VVV

Tie: 25.4v

55VVVVVVVV

Tie: 24.1v

5VVV55VVVV

VV55VV5VVV
VVVV555VVV
V5VV5VV5VvV
5VVVV5VV5V
VVV5VV5VV5
55VVV55VVvV
5VV5VV55vV
V555VVVV5V
5V55VVVVV5
5V5VVVV5V5
V5VVVV55V5
555V5V5VVV

Total Entry:

50.8v

50.8v

50.7v

50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v

547

£4

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

Winner of a Bronze Bar and an NRA Gold Medal

V55V5V55vV
5VV55V5V5V
V5V55V5V5V
55V55VVVV5
555VV5VVV5
5VV5V5V5V5
VV5V55VV55
VVV555VV55
5VVVV5V555
555V5V55V5
55VVV55555
V5VV4VVVVV
VVVV45VVVV
VVVV45VVVV
VVV5VVV4vV
VVVV5VVVv4
V554VVVVVV
V45V5VVVVV
5VV4VVV5vV
V5VVVV54VvV
VVV5VV5V4V
V554VV5VVV

50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.3v
50.3v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v

£4

£4
£4
£4

£4

£4

£4



38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
33
54
35
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
63
63
63
63
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
74
74
74
78
79
80
81
82
82
82
82
82

82
82
89
90
91
92

Cdt A Patel

Mr AR Radkovskii
Mr D de Vere
Mr BZ Danziger
Mr BN Craig

Mr DJ Blake

Mr AC Thomson
Mr AM Bullen
Mr RJ McQuillan
Mr R Ellis

Mr TO Little

Mr PA Maher

Miss LG Taylor
Mr RJSG Clark
Cdt GE Sanderson
Cdt HJ Purslow
Mr IW Robertson
Mr WN Bartlett
Mr OR Farrell

Mr ND Stangroom

Miss NI Barnes

Wg Cdr MJ Gregory
Miss EAV Barrett
Cdt GM Bohn

Mr BAM Hebblethwaite
Mr EG Lawrence

Mr TR Harrison

Dr WB Ross

Cpl SE Watson

Ms RA Wiltshire

Mr TVCF Nightingale
Mr SL Cleveland

Mr FJS Reis

Miss RE Warden

Mr AR Le Quesne

Mr SF Oldridge

Dr Al Ashworth

Mr HWR Gilbert

Mr MD Joyce

Mr T Steele

Mr JN Prout

Dr NAD Pasternak-Albert
Mr D Colegate

Cdt AL Shine

Mr MR Ebbetts

Mr LR Coventry

Dr N Hart

Mr GL Clarke

Cdt PEV Osmond

Mr SJ Whitby

Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE
Cdt KM Chung

Mr TJ Bourne

Miss GC McCaig

Mr J Tsai

TS
AS
AS
XS
0sS

oS
XS

Epsom College
BYSA

Old Marlburian RC
OGRE

OCRA

LMRA

West Suffolk RC
Welwyn Phoenix
Ulster RA
Surrey RA

OGRE

Lilydale Rifle Club
Old Epsomian RC
RAFTRC

Greshams RC
Greshams RC
RAFTRC

Durham University
Old Wellingtonians
OGRE

Bedfordians RC
RAFTRC

Bradfield College
BCRT

LMRA

Guernsey RC

Old Malvernians
Cambridge University RA
ATSC

Old Epsomian RC
NLRC

Old Epsomian RC
Wellington College
Dollar Academy
Jersey RC

Jersey RA

Dursley

Cardinals

Cawdor

Ulster RA

Exeter University RC
BYSA

Ibis RC

Greshams RC
Bedfordians RC
Manchester RC
Bedfordians RC
Darlington R & PC
BCRT

NLRC

Welsh XX
Greshams RC

Old Cranleighans
Dollar Academy
Uppingham School

4VVVV555VV
VV5VV554vV
554VVVVV5V
5VVVV45V5V
V4V5VVV55V
V5V4VVV55V
V4VV5VV55V
V5V5V5VVv4V
VV545VVVV5
5VVV5V4VV5
VVV54VV5V5

54VVVVVV55
V5V55V45VV
5VVVV5V455
455VV555VV
5455VV5V5V
VV5V45555V
555VVV554V
5V5V4V5V55
V55VVV5554

5555VV5545
54555555V5
5VV454VVVV
5V4VVV45VV

V544V5V5V5

V555V4455V
V4554V5V55
54VV54V555
VV55V54455

5V455554V5
VVV44V5VV4

5444VVVVV5

4V44VV55V5
V553V5VV45
545V5VVV44
V445554VV5

49.6v £4
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v £4
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v £4
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
Last ‘X’ In
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v £4
49.4v
49.4v
Last ‘A’ In
49.2v
49.1v £4
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v £4
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.3v £4
48.3v
48.3v £4
48.3v £4
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.2v
47.6v
47.6v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
Last ‘O’ In
47.5v
47.5v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47.3v



93
94
95
96
97
97
97
100

Cdt M Griesemann
Mr CHY Chan

Miss E Gelain-Sohn
Mr DJ Studholme
Miss LK Crosby
Miss AB Dorey

Mr GH Oliver

Mr A Greenlees

TS

_|

TS
TS
TS

Greshams RC

OGRE

Oxford University RC
BYSA

BCRT

Elizabeth College
Exeter University RC
City of Newcastle RC

4V5V4V4555
55V55V4v44
5554555445

47.3v
47.3v
47.0v
46.5v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.2v

Last ‘T’ In



