Admiral Hutton

900x

Result of Tie

1 Mr JBG Shepherd	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	V5VVV5VVV	50.8v	£ 4
			Tie: 25.4v		
A Silver Bar and £15.00					
2 Mr B Colman-Sadd	Χ	Canada	55VVVVVVV	50.8v	
			Tie: 24.1v		
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Mr ERT Jeens	Х	Welsh RA	5VVV55VVVV	50.7v	
5 Mi ERI Seens	χ	Wednika	3111331111	30.7 ¥	
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr CD Heales	Χ	OGRE	VV55VV5VVV	50.7v	
5 Maj J Cload	Χ	Surrey RA	VVVV555VVV	50.7v	
6 Mr BJ Le Cheminant	Χ	Jersey RA	V5VV5VV5VV	50.7v	
7 Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	5VVVV5VV5V	50.7v	£ 4
8 LCpl HG Asquith-Beard	Χ	ATSC	VVV5VV5VV5	50.7v	
9 Mr DFP Richards	Χ	Old Marlburian RC	55VVV55VVV	50.6v	
10 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VV5VV55VV	50.6v	£ 4
11 Mr LA Reid	Χ	Surrey RA	V555VVVV5V	50.6v	
12 Mr ANR Walker	XS	Old Framlinghamians RC	5V55VVVVV5	50.6v	£ 4
13 Mr JC Underwood	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	5V5VVV5V5	50.6v	
14 Mr LT Malcic	AS	Guernsey RC	V5VVVV55V5	50.6v	£ 4
15 Cdt LCpl R Celesia	OS	UKCRT	555V5V5VVV	50.5v	£ 4
			Winner of a Bronze Ba	r and an NRA Go	old Medal
16 Miss CH Cuming	XS	GB U25	V55V5V55VV	50.5v	£ 4
17 Mr DA Roberts	0	NRA	5VV55V5V5V	50.5v	
18 Mr SAJ Dowley	XS	Surrey RA	V5V55V5V5V	50.5v	£ 4
19 Mr TM Drysdale	XS	City of Newcastle RC	55V55VVVV5	50.5v	£ 4
20 Mr S Bland	XS	CTV SC	555VV5VVV5	50.5v	£ 4
21 Mr G Woodman	Χ	DCRA	5VV5V5V5V5	50.5v	
22 Cdt LCpl OE Roussel	Т	BCRT	VV5V55VV55	50.5v	
23 Mr D Lowe	AS	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV555VV55	50.5v	£ 4
24 Mr DR Armstrong	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVVV5V555	50.5v	
25 Mr M Horton-Baker	Α	Old Guildfordians RC	555V5V55V5	50.3v	
26 Mr ER Welford	XS	Old Wellingtonians	55VVV55555	50.3v	
27 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5VV4VVVV	49.8v	
28 Mr JA Bullock	Χ	Langar RC	VVVV45VVVV	49.8v	
28 Mr LVG OFlynn	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VVVV45VVVV	49.8v	
30 Mr SD Shouler	AS	Surrey RA	VVV5VVV4VV	49.8v	£ 4
31 Mr RAV Hebblethwaite	Α	LMRA	VVVV5VVVV4	49.8v	
32 Mr RK Edwards	AS	North Herts Rifles	V554VVVVV	49.7v	
33 Mr BA Horwood	Α	Ashburton DRC	V45V5VVVV	49.7v	
34 Mr TJ Bullock	Χ	Langar RC	5VV4VVV5VV	49.7v	
35 Maj NT Healy	Χ	ATSC	V5VVVV54VV	49.7v	
36 Mr C Mallett	Χ	Jersey RC	VVV5VV5V4V	49.7v	
37 Mr EBDS Reis	OS	Old Wellingtonians	V554VV5VVV	49.6v	£ 4

38 Cdt A Patel	TS	Epsom College	4VVV555VV	49.6v £ 4
39 Mr AR Radkovskii	AS	BYSA	VV5VV554VV	49.6v
40 Mr D de Vere	AS	Old Marlburian RC	554VVVV5V	49.6v
41 Mr BZ Danziger	XS	OGRE	5VVVV45V5V	49.6v
42 Mr BN Craig	OS	OCRA	V4V5VVV55V	49.6v £ 4
43 Mr DJ Blake	Χ	LMRA	V5V4VVV55V	49.6v
44 Mr AC Thomson	Χ	West Suffolk RC	V4VV5VV55V	49.6v
45 Mr AM Bullen	OS	Welwyn Phoenix	V5V5V5VV4V	49.6v £ 4
46 Mr RJ McQuillan	XS	Ulster RA	VV545VVVV5	49.6v
47 Mr R Ellis	0	Surrey RA	5VVV5V4VV5	49.6v
48 Mr TO Little	Χ	OGRE	VVV54VV5V5	49.6v
				Last 'X' In
49 Mr PA Maher	Α	Lilydale Rifle Club	54VVVVV 55	49.6v
50 Miss LG Taylor	AS	Old Epsomian RC	V5V55V45VV	49.5v
51 Mr RJSG Clark	Α	RAFTRC	5VVVV5V455	49.5v
52 Cdt GE Sanderson	Т	Greshams RC	455VV555VV	49.4v
53 Cdt HJ Purslow	0	Greshams RC	5455VV5V5V	49.4v
54 Mr IW Robertson	Α	RAFTRC	VV5V45555V	49.4v
55 Mr WN Bartlett	TS	Durham University	555VVV554V	49.4v £ 4
56 Mr OR Farrell	Α	Old Wellingtonians	5V5V4V5V55	49.4v
57 Mr ND Stangroom	Α	OGRE	V55VVV5554	49.4v
				Last 'A' In
58 Miss NI Barnes	0	Bedfordians RC	5555VV5545	49.2v
59 Wg Cdr MJ Gregory	OS	RAFTRC	5455555V5	49.1v £ 4
60 Miss EAV Barrett	Т	Bradfield College	5VV454VVVV	48.6v
61 Cdt GM Bohn	Т	BCRT	5V4VVV45VV	48.6v
62 Mr BAM Hebblethwaite	OS	LMRA		48.6v £ 4
63 Mr EG Lawrence	0	Guernsey RC		48.5v
63 Mr TR Harrison	OS	Old Malvernians		48.5v
63 Dr WB Ross	0	Cambridge University RA		48.5v
63 Cpl SE Watson	0	ATSC		48.5v
63 Ms RA Wiltshire	OS	Old Epsomian RC		48.5v
68 Mr TVCF Nightingale	Т	NLRC	V544V5V5V5	48.4v
69 Mr SL Cleveland	0	Old Epsomian RC		48.4v
70 Mr FJS Reis	TS	Wellington College	V555V4455V	48.3v £ 4
71 Miss RE Warden	Т	Dollar Academy	V4554V5V55	48.3v
72 Mr AR Le Quesne	TS	Jersey RC	54VV54V555	48.3v £ 4
73 Mr SF Oldridge	TS	Jersey RA	VV55V54455	48.3v £ 4
74 Dr Al Ashworth	0	Dursley		48.3v
74 Mr HWR Gilbert	0	Cardinals		48.3v
74 Mr MD Joyce	OS	Cawdor		48.3v
74 Mr T Steele	0	Ulster RA		48.3v
78 Mr JN Prout	Т	Exeter University RC	5V455554V5	48.2v
79 Dr NAD Pasternak-Albert	TS	BYSA	VVV44V5VV4	47.6v
80 Mr D Colegate	OS	Ibis RC		47.6v
81 Cdt AL Shine	Т	Greshams RC	5444VVVVV5	47.5v
82 Mr MR Ebbetts	OS	Bedfordians RC		47.5v
82 Mr LR Coventry	OS	Manchester RC		47.5v
82 Dr N Hart	0	Bedfordians RC		47.5v
82 Mr GL Clarke	0	Darlington R & PC		47.5v
82 Cdt PEV Osmond	0	BCRT		47.5v
				Last 'O' In
82 Mr SJ Whitby	OS	NLRC		47.5v
82 Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE	OS	Welsh XX		47.5v
89 Cdt KM Chung	Т	Greshams RC	4V44VV55V5	47.4v
90 Mr TJ Bourne	Т	Old Cranleighans	V553V5VV45	47.4v
91 Miss GC McCaig	Т	Dollar Academy	545V5VVV44	47.4v
92 Mr J Tsai	Т	Uppingham School	V445554VV5	47.3v

93 Cdt M Griesemann	Т	Greshams RC	4V5V4V4555	47.3v
94 Mr CHY Chan	TS	OGRE	55V55V4V44	47.3v
95 Miss E Gelain-Sohn	T	Oxford University RC	5554555445	47.0v
96 Mr DJ Studholme	Т	BYSA		46.5v
97 Miss LK Crosby	Т	BCRT		46.3v
97 Miss AB Dorey	TS	Elizabeth College		46.3v
97 Mr GH Oliver	TS	Exeter University RC		46.3v
100 Mr A Greenlees	TS	City of Newcastle RC		46.2v

Last 'T' In